4.2.6 The purposes of use of the Facility shall be limited to: activities directly associated with 

the Event. 
4.2.7 During the term of this Permit, no more than a maximum of four thousand (4,000) 

attendees on May 31, 2025, and no more than a maximum of three thousand five 
hundred (3,500) attendees on June 1, 2025, may participate in the Event, including all 
staff, volunteers, and participants. PERMITTEE will have fifty (50) employees and one 
hundred (100) volunteers.  

4.2.8 PERMITTEE shall be allowed to begin Event setup and complete all teardown,